Cornell University Graduate and Professional Student Assembly

Resolution 7: Joint Committee on Cornell University's

2 Corporate Social Responsibility and ESG Policies

- 3 Abstract: This resolution opens the GPSA to officially appoint at least one permanent GPSA
- 4 representative to the Ad Hoc Committee on Cornell University's Corporate Social Responsibility
- 5 and ESG Policies created by the undergraduate Student Assembly.
- 6 Sponsored by: Owen Dunn-Hindle Chair of the Faculty Advising and Teaching Award Committee;
- 7 Michelle Heeney Executive Vice President
- 8 Reviewed by: Executive Committee

9

- Whereas, the Graduate and Professional Student Assembly (GPSA) has a duty to engage in items of
- importance to the graduate and professional student body, and the University is of interest to the
- 12 student body.
- Whereas, the GPSA does not currently have direct input on investments, or active divestment,
- 14 made by the University.
- Whereas, the joint input of the GPSA and undergraduate Student Assembly (SA) carry more weight
- and a broader scope of student interest than either body acting independently.
- Be it therefore resolved, the GPSA shall henceforth appoint a representative to the Ad Hoc
- 18 Committee on Cornell University's Corporate Social Responsibility and ESG Policies as established
- 19 by the SA.

20

- 21 Respectfully Submitted,
- 22 Gus Dunn-Hindle
- 23 Chair of the Faculty Advising and Teaching Award Committee
- 24 Michelle Heeney
- 25 Executive Vice President